Rev. 4156F–AERO–06/04
Rad Hard
512K x 8
Very Low Power
CMOS SRAM
AT60142E
AT60142ET
Features

enced to the active edge of the signal that terminates the write.
Data out is high impedance if OE= VIH.
E
E
E
10
4156F–AERO–06/04
Figure 6.  Read Cycle nb 1: Address Controlled (CS = OE = VIL, WE = VIH)
Figure 7.  Read Cycle nb 2: Chip Select Controlled (WE = VIH)
4156F–AERO–06/04
11 AT60142E/ET
AT60142E/ET
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Contact Atmel for availability.
Part Number Temperature Range Speed Package Flow
AT60142E-DC20M-E 25°C 20 ns/3.3V FP36.5 Engineering Samples
AT60142E-DC20M -55° to +125°C 20 ns/3.3V FP36.5 Standard Mil
AT60142E-DC20MMQ -55° to +125°C 20 ns/3.3V FP36.5 QML Q
AT60142E-DC20SMV -55° to +125°C 20 ns/3.3V FP36.5 QML V
AT60142E-DC20SSB -55° to +125°C 20 ns/3.3V FP36.5 SCC B
AT60142E-DD20M-E(1) 25°C 20 ns/3.3V Die Engineering Samples
AT60142E-DD20MMQ(1) -55° to +125°C 20 ns/3.3V Die QML Q
AT60142E-DD20SMV(1) -55° to +125°C 20 ns/3.3V Die QML V
Preliminary
AT60142E-DC15M-E 25°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 Engineering Samples
AT60142E-DC15M -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 Standard Mil
AT60142E-DC15MMQ -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 QML Q
AT60142E-DC15SMV -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 QML V
AT60142E-DC15SSB -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 SCC B
AT60142E-DD15M-E(1) 25°C 15 ns/3.3V Die Engineering Samples
AT60142E-DD15MMQ(1) -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V Die QML Q
AT60142E-DD15SMV(1) -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V Die QML V
AT60142ET-DC20M-E 25°C 20 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 Engineering Samples
AT60142ET-DC20M -55° to +125°C 20 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 Standard Mil
AT60142ET-DC20MMQ -55° to +125°C 20 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 QML Q
AT60142ET-DC20SSV -55° to +125°C 20 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 QML V
AT60142ET-DC20SSB -55° to +125°C 20 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 SCC B
AT60142ET-DD20M-E(1) 25°C 20 ns/5V tol. Die Engineering Samples
AT60142ET-DD20MMQ(1) -55° to +125°C 20 ns/5V tol. Die QML Q
AT60142ET-DD20SMS(1) -55° to +125°C 20 ns/5V tol. Die QML V
AT60142ET-DC17M-E 25°C 17 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 Engineering Samples
AT60142ET-DC17M -55° to +125°C 17 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 Standard Mil
AT60142ET-DC17MMQ -55° to +125°C 17 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 QML Q
AT60142ET-DC17SSV -55° to +125°C 17 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 QML V
AT60142ET-DC17SSB -55° to +125°C 17 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 SCC B
AT60142ET-DD17M-E(1) 25°C 17 ns/5V tol. Die Engineering Samples
AT60142ET-DD17MMQ(1) -55° to +125°C 17 ns/5V tol. Die QML Q
AT60142ET-DD17SMS(1) -55° to +125°C 17 ns/5V tol. Die QML V
12
4156F–AERO–06/04
Package Drawings
36-lead Flat Pack (500 Mils)
4156F–AERO–06/04
13 AT60142E/ET
Disclaimer: Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard
warranty which is detailed in Atmel’s Terms and Conditions located on the Company’s web site. The Company assumes no responsibil ity for any
errors which may appear in this document, reserves the right to change devices or specifications detailed herein at any time without notice, and
does not make any commitment to update the information contained herein. No licenses to patents or other intellectual property of Atmel are